CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
Tony Thurmond, State Superintendent of Public Instruction
WIOA II Network Meeting
July 2024
Agenda
• CDE Update
• Federal Updates
• Expenditure Claim Report (ECR)

emphasize local priorities.
• Attachment B – Guidelines for Local Assessment
2024-25 WIOA II Order Guide
The new Order Guide for WIOA II agencies is now
available on the CASAS Web site:
adult-education-accountability-and-assessment/ordering-guide
2024-25 EL Civics Web Site
EL Civics COAAPs are now available for selection on
the CASAS Web site.
CASAS Training Modules
CASAS has updated and improved the online training
modules for the new year:
End-of-Year Data Submission
End-of-Year Data Submission (2)
End-of-Year Data Submission (3)
Program information to help agencies complete end of
the year data requirements is available on the WIOA,
Title II AEFLA Grant Information 2023–24 web page.
Reports – State Reports – Payment Points
Generate reports
from Report
Selection, not directly
from TE main menu
TE Payment Points Reports (1)
TE Payment Points Reports (2)
TE Payment Points Reports (3)
Upcoming Dates
• CDE Office Hours  July 16,23,30
• CASAS eWORKS  July 24
• TE Teacher Portal  July 30
• Statewide WIOA II  August 7
• Statewide TE   August 9
• WIOA II Acct Exp  August 12
• WIOA II Acct New  August 15
• CASAS Nat’l Webinar August 21
• TE Teacher Portal  August 29
• Statewide WIOA II  Sept 3
• TE Overview   Sept 12
• National TE   Sept 13
CASAS eWORKS
Now Available – CASAS eWORKs
Great resource to:
• Assess, develop and certify your students’ soft skills
• Collaborate with Title 1
• Engage with employers
Attend eWORKs training on July 24 at 9am
No cost for Title 2 agencies
More info: send mail to eworks@casas.org
TE Teacher Portal
• CASAS Teacher Portal is an
easy-to-use, web-based
application designed for